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DIRECTORS OF QUEENSLAND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES – March 2025 

Queensland Health Services 

HOSPITAL & HEALTH SERVICE TRAINING SITE DIRECTOR / NOMINEE PHONE EMAIL 

CAIRNS & HINTERLAND Cairns MHS Dr Jan-Paul Kwasik 07 4226-5273 Jan-Paul.Kwasik@health.qld.gov.au 

CENTRAL QUEENSLAND Rockhampton MHS Dr Shalini Luthra 07 4932 5237 Shalini.Luthra@health.qld.gov.au 

CHILDREN’S HEALTH QLD Children’s Hospital Dr Stephen Stathis 07 3310-9408 Stephen.Stathis@health.qld.gov.au 

DARLING DOWNS 
Toowoomba MHS 

Dr Prasoon Gupte 07 4616-5218 Prasoon.Gupte@health.qld.gov.au 
Baillie Henderson MHS 

GOLD COAST Gold Coast University Hospital  
Dr Sandeep Chand 
Dr Thomas John 

07 5687 7020 
07 5687 7000 

Sandeep.Chand@health.qld.gov.au 
Thomas.John@health.qld.gov.au 

MACKAY Mackay MHS Dr Graham Pasternak 07 4968 3880 Graham.Pasternak@health.qld.gov.au  

METRO NORTH 

Redcliffe-Caboolture MHS Dr Naeem Jhetam 07 5316-5661 Naeem.Jhetam@health.qld.gov.au 

Royal Brisbane Women’s 
Dr Subramanian 
Purushothaman 

07 3834 1605 Subramanian.Purushothaman@health.qld.gov.au  

The Prince Charles MHS Dr Hitesh Joshi  07 3139-4111 hitesh.joshi@health.qld.gov.au 

METRO SOUTH  

Princess Alexandra Hospital Dr Balaji Motamarri 07 3156-9882 MSAMHS_DMS@health.qld.gov.au 

Bayside / Redlands MHS Dr Balaji Motamarri 07 3156-9882 MSAMHS_DMS@health.qld.gov.au 

Logan MHS Dr Balaji Motamarri 07 3156-9882 MSAMHS_DMS@health.qld.gov.au 

SUNSHINE COAST Sunshine Coast University Hospital Dr Naysun Saeedi 07 5202 2230 Naysun.Saeedi@health.qld.gov.au 

TOWNSVILLE Townsville MHS Dr Jason Lee 07 4433-3089 Jason.Lee@health.qld.gov.au  

WEST MORETON 
Ipswich MHS Dr Natasha Finlay 07 3813 6240 Natasha.Finlay@health.qld.gov.au 

The Park Centre for Mental Health Dr Terry Stedman 07 3271 8555 terry.stedman@health.qld.gov.au 

WIDE BAY 
Bundaberg MHS Dr Roy West 07 4150-2600 Roy.West@health.qld.gov.au 

Fraser Coast (Hervey Bay & Maryborough) 
MHS 

Dr Jovita Lewis 07 4122 8777 jovita.lewis@health.qld.gov.au  

 
 
 


